

March 23, 2009

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1073

In addition to the amendments adopted by the Senate as printed on page 763 of the Senate Journal, Engrossed House Bill No. 1073 is further amended as follows:

Page 9, line 19, remove "dies or"

Page 9, line 21, replace "the" with "title 65"

Page 9, line 22, remove "workers' compensation law of this state"

Page 9, line 28, replace "a physical or mental injury or disease for which an" with "a compensable injury" as defined under section 65-01-02"

Page 9, remove lines 29 and 30

Page 9, line 31, remove "compensation law of this state"

Page 10, line 2, after "states" insert "as practicable"

Page 10, line 3, replace "the workers' compensation law of this state" with "title 65"

Page 10, line 4, replace ", and may waive or modify requirements for filing," with an underscored period

Page 10, remove lines 5 through 9

Renumber accordingly